SALE OF ILLINOS SOUTH OF EDUTY & ME

Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion

Nina Harris, Chairperson Alexandria Wilson, Executive Director 115 South LaSalle Street, Suite 4N Chicago, IL 60603

Public Meeting Notice BEP Council Compliance Subcommittee

Date: Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Time: 1:30 PM – 3:30 PM

This meeting will be held in-person and virtually by WebEx:

Join in person: Jesse White State of Illinois Building, 115 S. LaSalle Street, 4th Fl., Lincoln Room

Chicago, IL 60603

Lincoln Tower Plaza, 524 S. 2nd Street, Suite 502, Springfield, IL 62701

Join by phone: 1-415-655-0002 US Toll; Access Code: 286 415 69952

Join us Virtually: https://illinois.webex.com/illinois/j.php?MTID=m63ef9b80d3996af5822f12515339f942

Webinar Password: icei (4234 from phones); Webinar Number: 2864 156 9952

1. Call to Order

2. Minutes: November 14, 2024 (Action)

- 3. Ongoing Business
 - a. 20/20 Report Harry Reinhard, BEP Compliance Manager
 - b. FY25 Compliance Plan Review Update Harry Reinhard, BEP Compliance Manager
- 4. New Business
 - a. Compliance Subcommittee Chair (Action)
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Adjournment

Upcoming BEP Council Meeting Dates:

Outreach Subcommittee Meeting: January 28, 2025

BEP Council Meeting: February 25, 2025

Certification Subcommittee Meeting: March 4, 2025

312-814-1054 cei.illinois.gov